Open at end of period 624 616 624 616

Total revenue: (In thousands, on comparable 13 and 52 week periods)

Restaurant $ 549,657 $ 526,917 $ 2,104,768 $ 2,011,982
Retail   124,444   122,034   539,862   517,154
Total revenue   674,101 $ 648,951   2,644,630 $ 2,529,136

Cost of goods sold: (In thousands, on comparable 13 and 52 week periods)

Restaurant $ 148,687 $ 140,855 $ 571,825 $ 542,308
Retail   61,970   60,012   282,859   269,872
Total cost of goods sold $ 210,657 $ 200,867 $ 854,684 $ 812,180

Average unit volume: (In thousands, on comparable 13 and 52 week periods)

Restaurant $ 883.3 $ 856.8 $ 3,389.8 $ 3,300.5
Retail   200.0   198.4   869.5   848.4
Total $ 1,083.3 $ 1,055.2 $ 4,259.3 $ 4,148.9

Operating weeks: (on comparable 13 and 52 week periods)

8,090 7,995 32,287 31,699

Q4 2013 vs. Q4 2012 12 mo. 2013 vs. 12 mo. 2012

Comparable store sales period to period increase:
Restaurant 2.6% 3.1%
Retail 1.1% 2.9%

Number of locations in comparable store base 606 596

Fourth Quarter ended August 2, 2013 Fourth Quarter ended August 3, 2012
As Reported   Adjust   As Adjusted As Reported   Adjust   53rd week   As Adjusted

Total Revenue $ 674,101 $ 674,101 $ 700,010 (51,059 ) $ 648,951

Store operating income 92,617 - 92,617 97,577 - (11,093 ) 86,484
General and administrative expenses 37,770 - 37,770 37,671 (1,370 ) 36,301
Impairment and store dispositions, net   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Operating income 54,847 - 54,847 59,906 - (9,723 ) 50,183
Interest Expense   4,543   -   4,543   11,354   -   (811 )   10,543
Pretax income 50,304 - 50,304 48,552 - (8,912 ) 39,640
Provision for income taxes   16,001   -   16,001   13,856   -   (2,632 )   11,224
Net income $ 34,303   $ -   $ 34,303 $ 34,696   $ -   $ (6,280 )   $ 28,416

Earning per share - Basic $ 1.44 $ - $ 1.44 $ 1.49 $ - $ (0.27 ) $ 1.22

Cracker Barrel Old Country Store, Inc.
Investors:
Lawrence E. Hyatt, 615-235-4432
or
Media:
Jeanne Ludington, 615-443-9115

Source: Cracker Barrel Old Country Store, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media

Earning per share - Diluted $ 1.43 $ - $ 1.43 $ 1.47 $ - $ (0.27 ) $ 1.20

Twelve months ended August 2, 2013 Twelve months ended August 3, 2012
As Reported Adjust As Adjusted As Reported Adjust 53rd week As Adjusted

(1) (2) (3) (1) (2)
Total Revenue $ 2,644,630 $ 2,644,630 $ 2,580,195 (51,059 ) $ 2,529,136

Store operating income 344,786 - 344,786 337,146 - (11,093 ) 326,053
General and administrative expenses 143,262 (5,634 ) 137,628 146,171 (6,863 ) (1,370 ) 137,938
Impairment and store dispositions, net   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Operating income 201,524 5,634 207,158 190,975 6,863 (9,723 ) 188,115
Interest Expense   35,742   -   35,742   44,687   -   (811 )   43,876
Pretax income 165,782 5,634 171,416 146,288 6,863 (8,912 ) 144,239
Provision for income taxes   48,517   3,847   52,364   43,207   2,027   (2,632 )   42,602
Net income $ 117,265   $ 1,787   $ 119,052 $ 103,081   $ 4,836   $ (6,280 )   $ 101,637

Earning per share - Basic $ 4.95 $ 0.08 $ 5.02 $ 4.47 $ 0.21 $ (0.27 ) $ 4.41
Earning per share - Diluted $ 4.90 $ 0.07 $ 4.97 $ 4.40 $ 0.21 $ (0.27 ) $ 4.34

(1)   Charges and tax effects of the proxy contest concluded at the Company's annual meeting of shareholders.
(2) Severance, other charges and tax effects related to organizational changes.
(3) Provision for taxes adjusted to exclude the $2.1 million prior year favorable effect of the retroactive reinstatement of the

work opportunity tax credit.